AN ORDINANCE DESIGNATING THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PRINEVILLE AS THE CONTRACT REVIEW BOARD FOR THE CITY OF PRINEVILLE.

THE CITY OF PRINEVILLE ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. - Contract Review Board: The City Council of the City of Prineville is hereby designated as the local contract review board and relative to contract concerns of the City of Prineville shall have each and all of the powers granted to the state public contract review board.

Passed by the City Council this 23rd day of June, 1976.

Approved by the Mayor this 23rd day of June, 1976.